

COMBY & GAISSER

THE POWER  
OF STEAM  
FOR YOUR  
BUSINESS









STI srl  
Via Rosi, 3 - 36030  
Fara Vicentino (VI) Italy  
Tel: +39 0445-851420  
Fax: +39 0445-851022  
Web: www.stindustry.it  
mail: info@stindustry.it

## STEAM/VACUM RANGE COMBY

 DATI TECNICI	 TECHNICAL DATA	 TECHNISCH DATEN	 DATOS TÉCNICOS	COMBY 3000 kP	COMBY 4000	COMBY 9000
Pressione di lavoro	Operating pressure	Betriebsdruck	Presión de operación	700 Kpa [ 7 bar]	800 kPa (8 Bar)	800 kPa (8 Bar)
Potenza caldaia	Boiler power	Leistung Kessel	Potencia de caldera	3200 W	3400 W	9000 W
Temperatura max	Temperature max	Temperatur max	Temperatura máxima	165° C	180 °C	180 °C
Alimentazione elettrica	Electric power supply	Stromversorgung	Alimentación eléctrica	220÷240V - 50/60 Hz	220÷240V - 50/60 Hz	400V - 50/60 Hz
Produzione vapore (acqua/ora)	Steam generation (water/hour)	Dampfzeugung	Producción de vapor (agua/hora)	5 kg H <sub>2</sub> O/h	6 kg H <sub>2</sub> O/h	15 kg H <sub>2</sub> O/h
Capacità caldaia	Boiler capacity	Füllmenge Kessel	Capacidad de caldera	1,2 lt.	3 lt.	3,8 lt.
Dimensioni	Dimensions	Abmessungen	Dimensiones	730x345x620 mm	780x380x700 mm	880x380x700 mm
Serbaioi ricarica	Refill tank	Nachfüll tank	Depósito de recarga	5 lt.	5 lt.	15 lt.
Peso	Weight	Gewicht	Peso	32 kg	38 kg	47 kg
Serbaioi detergente	Detergent tank	Reinigungsmittel tank	Depósito de detergente	5 lt.	5 lt.	5 lt.
Contenitore recupero	Vacuum bucket	Auffangbehälter	Recipiente de recuperación	7 lt.	7 lt.	7 lt.
Potenza max	Max power	Max Leistung	Potencia de trabajo	3300 W	3500 W	10400 W
Potenza aspirazione	Vacuum power	Leistung Motor	Potencia del motor	1200 W	1400 W	1400 W

## STEAM RANGE GAISER

 DATI TECNICI	 TECHNICAL DATA	 TECHNISCH DATEN	 DATOS TÉCNICOS	GAISER 2000	GAISER 4000	GAISER 18000
Pressione di lavoro	Operating pressure	Betriebsdruck	Presión de operación	600 kPa (6 Bar)	800 kPa (8 Bar)	800 kPa (8 Bar)
Potenza caldaia	Boiler power	Leistung Kessel	Potencia de caldera	3200 W	3500 W	18000 W
Temperatura max	Temperature max	Temperatur max	Temperatura máxima	160 °C	180 °C	180 °C
Alimentazione elettrica	Electric power supply	Stromversorgung	Alimentación eléctrica	220÷240V - 50/60 Hz	220÷240V - 50/60 Hz	400V - 50/60 Hz
Produzione vapore (acqua/ora)	Steam generation (water/hour)	Dampfzeugung	Producción de vapor (agua/hora)	4,5 kg H <sub>2</sub> O/h	6 kg H <sub>2</sub> O/h	23 kg H <sub>2</sub> O/h
Capacità caldaia	Boiler capacity	Füllmenge Kessel	Capacidad de caldera	1,2 lt.	3 lt.	4,8 lt.
Dimensioni	Dimensions	Abmessungen	Dimensiones	450x295x300 mm	460x380x460 mm	650x450x700 mm
Serbaioi ricarica	Refill tank	Nachfüll tank	Depósito de recarga	2 lt.	5 lt.	20 lt.
Peso	Weight	Gewicht	Peso	8,5 kg	18 kg	60 kg
Serbaioi detergente (optional)	Detergent tank (optional)	Reinigungsmittel tank	Depósito de detergente (optional)	-	5 lt.	5 lt.

# COMBY

STEAM / VACUUM RANGE



9000



4000

3000

## COMBY'S ACCESSORIES



standard



optional



## WHY CHOOSE STEAM IN YOUR BUSINESS

- **Instantly cleans and dries surfaces**  
saving in time and money
- **Improves 'Infection Controls'**  
higher bacteria elimination
- **Cost effective & environmentally friendly cleaning**  
reduced water and chemical usage
- **Reduced cleaning time**  
operator / labour saving

## APPLICATIONS

### Healthcare

Sanitizing - to reduce cross contamination and bacteria in:

- **Hospitals:** Wards, Theatres, Beds, Floors, Walls, Toilets.
- **Veterinary surgery:** Floors, Tiled walls, Work surfaces, Bird cages.
- **Dentist surgery:** Floors, Tiled walls, Work surfaces, Chairs.

# GAISER



## STEAM RANGE

**18000**



**2000**



**4000**

## GAISER'S ACCESSORIES



standard 2000/4000



optional



standard 18000



optional

### Hotel, Leisure & Hospitality

You can sanitize changing rooms, showers / toilets creating a clean and fresh environment thus improving your company image.

- **Kitchens:** Extraction ducts, Ovens, Work surfaces.
- **Gymnasiums:** Equipments, Changing rooms, Toilets.

### Municipal Cleaning & General Industry

Steam is a very effective tool in removing chewing gum and graffiti quickly and easily, improving your City/Town image.

- Shopping Malls,
- Buildings & Fascia's
- Workshops Garages
- Degreasing motors & components
- Degreasing on Heavy Goods Vehicles
- Buses, Trains, Airplanes.

### Food Manufacturing / Processing

Fish Processors, Bakery & Confectionary, Dairy, Abattoirs, Soft-drinks / Beverages.

- Floors, Walls, Work Surfaces,
- Machinery, Conveyors
- Ventilation Ductwork, Air Conditioning, Heating
- Baking Racks / Trays
- Ovens – Mixers/Blenders